KAUEDU/476/2025-EDU B1 1/75383/2025



KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, KAU P.O., Vellanikkara, Thrissur - 680 656, Kerala Phone: 0487 2438131, 0487 2438132, E-mail: diredu@kau.in Website:www.kau.in

No. KAUEDU/476/2025-EDU B1

18-03-2025

CORRIGENDUM TO KAU POST GRADUATE PROGRAMMES' PROSPECTUS 2024-25

Sub: KAU - Education - PG/Ph.D admission 2024-25 - reg.

Ref: University notification No.KAUEDU/1770/2024-EDU B1 dated

13.09.2024.

The PG/Ph.D prospectus for the academic year 2024-25, published in the KAU website vide notification cited above is modified to the following extent.

- i. Clause 1(B)(i) in the prospectus (DOCTORAL PROGRAMMES 2024-25) is amended by adding one KAU seat in Agricultural Economics programme at College of Agriculture, Vellayani.
- ii. Accordingly Clause 1(B)(i) in the prospectus is changed as follows.

(i) Ph.D. Agriculture/Horticulture, Ph.D. Community Science and Ph.D Agricultural Statistics										
Sl.No.	Discipline	CoA, Vellayani		CoA, Vellanikkara		CoA, Padannakad		TOTAL KAU	TOTAL ICAR	GRAND TOTAL
		KAU	ICAR	KAU	ICAR	KAU	ICAR			
1	Agronomy	8	3	2	1	0	0	10	4	14
2	Entomology	5	2	4	1	1	0	10	3	13
3	Agricultural Extension Education	4	2	3	2	0	0	7	4	11
4	Genetics and Plant Breeding	4	1	2	1	1	0	7	2	9
5	Plant Pathology	4	2	3	2	1	1	8	5	13

KAUEDU/476/2025-EDU B1 1/75383/2025

6	Soil Science	6	2	4	2	1	1	11	5	16
7	Plant Physiology	3	1	1	1	0	0	4	2	6
8	Food and Nutrition	3	1	4	1	0	0	7	2	9
9	Molecular Biology & Biotechnology	1	1	3	3	0	0	4	4	8
10	Microbiology	1	1	1	1	0	0	2	2	4
11	Agricultural Economics	2	1	2	1	0	0	4	2	6
12	Fruit Science	2	1	1	0	0	0	3	1	4
13	Plantation, Spices, Medicinal & Aromatic Crops	1	1	2	0	0	0	3	1	4
14	Vegetable Science	2	1	2	1	0	0	4	2	6
15	Postharvest Management	1	0	1	1	0	0	2	1	3
16	Floriculture and Landscaping	2	0	1	1	0	0	3	1	4
17	Agricultural Meteorology	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	2
18	Nematology	2	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	3
19	Agricultural Statistics	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
TOTAL		53	21	37	20	04	02	94	43	137

The prospectus notified vide ref cited stands modified to the above extent and all other clauses remains unchanged.

Dr. S. Gopakumar DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION